The following schedule supplied by the Consultant shall be made a part of the
AGREEMENT dated the day of May, 2016.

1.0 PRELIMINARY DESIGN PHASE:

1.1 Notice to Proceed:
1.2 Submit Preliminary Alignment Options: Sixty (60) Calendar Days from notice to

proceed on this phase.
1.3 Submit Preliminary Construction Plans: One hundred five (105) calendar days

from notice to proceed on this phase.
1.4 Owner Review: Fifteen (15) calendar days
1.5 Submit Right of Way Acquisition Documents: Thirty (30) calendar days from

notice to proceed on this phase.

2.0 FINAL DESIGN PHASE:

2.1 Notice to Proceed: